

The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

**Scrip Code: 532387** 

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051
Symbol: PNC

October 7, 2022

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In terms of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we are submitting to you the text of our press release.

## PRESS RELEASE

## Season 3 of eagerly awaited PNC show announced

Amazon Prime Video announced today at 12 noon the launch date for the eagerly awaited Season 3 of *Four More Shots Please!* the popular international Emmy-nominated show by Pritish Nandy Communications (PNC). The show will drop on 21st October and will be released globally across 240 countries and territories.

The pandemic lockdowns had delayed the completion of this season. Seasons 1 and 2 of *Four More Shots Please!* have been among the most popular and widely acclaimed shows on the Amazon Prime Video global platform. Created by Rangita Pritish Nandy, this season has a new director and several new additions to the cast of the show.

Earlier this year, another show by Pritish Nandy Communications had a very successful run on the same global platform: *Modern Love Mumbai*, an anthology of love stories set in Mumbai and directed by six well known film makers including Vishal Bharadwaj, Hansal Mehta and Shonali Bose, made in association with Amazon Prime Video and the New York Times.

Aparna Purohit, Head of India Originals at Amazon Prime Video says "We've had a long-standing collaboration with Pritish Nandy Communications and can't wait to unveil the new season of the show on 21st October". "Two big global releases in one year is just wonderful for PNC", said Pritish Nandy, Chairman, PNC, "we strongly value our relationship with Amazon Prime Video".

Yours faithfully,
For Pritish Nandy Communications Limited

Santosh Gharat Company Secretary & Compliance Officer